
  

AMENDMENT NO. ___ 

TO 

RESOLUTION NO. RS2024-746 

 

Madam President –  

I hereby move to amend Resolution No. RS2024-746 as follows: 

I. By deleting the 5th recital in its entirety and replacing it with the following language: 

WHEREAS, Amendment 2 to the grant contracts extends the term of the contracts through 
February 28, 2025, and appropriates $22,500 in additional ARP funds to Agape, $105,000 in 
additional ARP funds to Sexual Assault Center, and $104,000 in additional ARP funds to Nashville 
Children’s Alliance; and, 

II. By deleting Section 3 in its entirety and replacing it with the following language: 

Section 3. That Amendment 2 to the grant contracts, attached hereto and incorporated herein, 
extending the term of the contracts through February 28, 2025, and appropriating $22,500 in 
additional ARP funds to Agape, $21,000 $105,000 in additional ARP funds to Sexual Assault 
Center, and $20,800 $104,000 in additional ARP funds to Nashville Children’s Alliance, and is 
hereby approved. 

SPONSORED BY:  
 
 
     
Courtney Johnston 
Member of Council  


